

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE: Writ Petition No.32686 of 2018

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl.No.	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
11.	12.04.2023	<u>TRR, J</u> This Hon'ble Court has reserved the matter on 13.02.2023 on the ground that it is covered matter by an Order in W.P Nos.24914 of 2021 & 35588 of 2018, basing upon the submissions made by the learned Standing Counsel for APIIC, Mr.J.Ugranarasimha. The learned counsel for the petitioner disputed that it is not covered matter as indicated above and this Court has pronounced the Order on 17.03.2023. The present Writ Petition is not covered by the Order in W.P Nos.24914 of 2021 & 35588 of 2018. The Order dated 17.03.2023 is hereby recalled. Due to the change of Roster, Office is directed to post this matter in regular course before the Bench, which is having Roster. TRR, J GVK	